of regulatory review for Miraxion, progress of our other research and development efforts, technological advances and
the competitive environment for our products and technologies.

Pending the use of the net proceeds from this offering, we intend to invest the proceeds in short-term, interest-bearing,
money market deposit accounts.

S-5

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B2

8

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth, on a UK GAAP basis, our capitalization and indebtedness, as of December 31, 2005:

·  on an actual basis; and

·  on an as-adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of 2,387,850 shares in this offering after deducting the estimated
offering expenses payable by us.

This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements for the three years ended
December 31, 2005 set forth in our Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2005, together with
our quarterly earning releases and interim financial statements filed under Form 6-K as incorporated herein.

As at December 31, 2005 Amarin Corporation plc held approximately $36.7 million of cash and receivables balances.

Actual
$’000

As
Adjusted

Shareholders’ equity:
Ordinary share capital 6,778 6,985
Treasury shares (217) (217)
Capital redemption reserve 27,633 27,633
Share premium account 124,097 127,978
Profit and loss account — (deficit) (119,711) (119,711)
Total shareholders’ equity 38,580 42,668
Total capitalization 38,580 42,668

In January 2006, Amarin entered into a definitive purchase agreement with Dr. Tony Ryan for a private equity
placement, consisting of ordinary shares (“Shares”) and warrants of Amarin Corporation, resulting in gross proceeds of
$2.0 million. In accordance with the terms of the investment, Amarin will sell 800,000 Shares at $2.50 per Share and
issue warrants to purchase 280,000 Shares at an exercise price of $3.06 per Share. The above table does not reflect this
offering.

S-6

Edgar Filing: AMARIN CORP PLC\UK - Form 424B2

9

DILUTION

Under UK GAAP, the net tangible book value of our ordinary shares on December 31, 2005 was $28.95 million, or
approximately $0.37 per share, based on 77,548,908 shares outstanding. Net tangible book value represents the
amount of our total tangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of our ordinary shares
outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per ordinary share to new investors represents the difference between
the amount per share paid by investors in this offering and the net tangible book value per ordinary share immediately
afterwards. Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after December 31, 2005, other
than to give effect to our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the shares issuable in this offering at an
offering price of $1.75 per share, less estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of December 31,
2005 after giving effect to the proceeds described above would have been approximately $33.04 million or $0.41 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.04 per share to existing stockholders and
an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $1.34 per share to new investors.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 1.75
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2005 $ 0.37
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.04
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering $ 0.41
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 1.34

Pursuant to stock purchase agreements entered into with each of the investors in the May 24, 2005 offering, we have
agreed that if by March 15, 2006 we have not raised gross proceeds of at least $7,219,751 (representing $10 million
minus the amount by which the gross proceeds of the May 24, 2005 offering exceeded $15 million) from one, or any
combination of, the following sources: (i) revenues from the licensing or partnering of our intellectual property or
proprietary information that are receivable prior to March 15, 2006; (ii) the issuance of ordinary shares at a price per
ordinary share of at least $2.50; and/or (iii) funds received by us in connection with the exercise of outstanding